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Price
16.26 EUR

Difference

General attributes

ISIN

Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector
Security type
Market cap (m)
Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options

PDF Downloads

0.00% (0.00)

F10009000202
KESKOB

Munich

EUR

Commerce

Stock

4,693 EUR

OMX HELSINKI 25

17.20 EUR (250)
17.305 EUR (250)
16.26 EUR

16.26 EUR

16.26 EUR

16.26 EUR

17.09 EUR

0

0.00

1

0
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Recent research

on sector | on market

Date

2024/07/24 2=
2024/07/12 g
2024/06/21 g
2024/06/14 2
2024/05/29 g

Headline

Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings
Global Equity Ratings

Download
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=38855381,202031185,257594799,257595298,157078234,215106719,261954409,274186978,274186981,215106860
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=FI0009000202-2024-08-07.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DFI0009000202
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20sector&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=14675
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem679777_index=on%20market&ISIN=FI0009000202&ID_NOTATION=14675
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=399021
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b5e03ce5d1847e5279926e9dbe9cba507685d93d74e50c5e5370f2d71481b31c&idfile=60741&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60741%2F2024-07-24%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=6bed3ff65ee5f769a&time=1723139423&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=397188
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=17da59e705cf4ceab4dad7a89f7f5c255e654ce6fe94f80ab2d8d34794643ce0&idfile=60688&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60688%2F2024-07-12%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=86ab45616650aa0ef&time=1723139423&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=394126
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b56a64e8c5a40766764105260ca4079d727efe92455d1987cdf7c5fb6b504d05&idfile=60565&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60565%2F2024-06-21%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=9f53d95a893b80c9e&time=1723139423&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=393361
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=c3971045e238ad157e50ed554bf6a0f1dd2e64576c374e2416d79d494c50ee0e&idfile=60534&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60534%2F2024-06-14%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=ba8e904f216e78533&time=1723139423&tool=RSC
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=391031
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2dddf41526968bc0c80d929f7b218c43aa4cd06945fab9862d1eb203fb644275&idfile=60420&stat=ebg.cz%2FRetail%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60420%2F2024-05-29%2FRecommendation%2BList&stath=76fcc339331868590&time=1723139423&tool=RSC

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Details

2024/08/07 08:18:17

Price
16.26 EUR

Difference

General attributes

o

0.00% (0.00)

ISIN F10009000202
Symbol KESKOB
Exchange Munich
Currency EUR
Sector Commerce
Security type Stock
Market cap (m) 4,693 EUR

Benchmark OMX HELSINKI 25
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 17.20 EUR (250)
Ask (Ask size) 17.305 EUR (250)
Open 16.26 EUR
High 16.26 EUR
Low 16.26 EUR
Close (prev. day) 16.26 EUR
VWAP 17.09 EUR
Volume (pcs) 0
Trading volume 0.00
Number of trades 1
Last size 0
Performance and Risk

6m 1Y 3y
Perf (%) -8.73% -9.29% -56.10%
Perf (abs.) -1.56 -1.67 -20.78
Beta 0.98 0.88 0.77
Volatility 18.01 17.62 23.86
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet

Price data
@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.) 16.53 EUR (0
@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.) 16.59 EUR (0
@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.) 16.70 EUR (3
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.) 17.04 EUR (2

YTD High | date
YTD Low | date
52 Weeks High | date
52 Weeks Low | date

All listings for KESKO OYJ CLASS B
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Exchange [F] Date Time

Tradegate 2024/ 17:30
08/07

Stuttgart 2024/ 08:02
08/07

Nasdaqg Helsinki 2024/ 18:00
08/07

Munich 2024/ 08:18
08/07

Price

17.275 EUR

16.145 EUR

17.315 EUR

16.26 EUR

18.47 EUR (2024/01/31
16.07 EUR (2024/05/02
18.47 EUR (2024/01/31
15.26 EUR (2023/10/26

= — — — — O =

Trading
volume
(mio.)
0.09
0.00
18.87

0.00

Number of
trades

16

3,506
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem675873_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem675873_sortOrder=ASC&ID_NOTATION=14675
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=254995369
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194260
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194263
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London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

2024/
08/07

2024/
08/07

2024/
08/07

2024/
08/06

2024/
08/07

2024/
08/07

17:25

08:10

08:02

16:10

08:10

08:18

17.3825 EUR 0.00

16.065 EUR  0.00

16.195 EUR  0.00

18.25USD  0.01

16.015 EUR 0.00

16.22 EUR  0.00
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19820689
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=351422539
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=194262
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=10415124
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32310444
https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/Retail/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14676

KESKO OYJ CLASS B

Company profile

Company Logo Company Profile
Kesko Oyj engages in the development, ownership, and management of store network. It
K operates through following segments: Grocery Trade, Building and Technical Trade, Car
Trade, and Common Functions. The Grocery Trade segment comprises wholesale and
— business to business (B2B) trade of groceries; and retailing of home and specialty goods.

The Building and Technical Trade segment focuses on the chains concepts, marketing,
purchasing, logistics services, and store site network. The Car Trade segment includes
business operations of K-Auto, K-Caara; and AutoCarrera; and importing and marketing of
KESKO OYJ Volkswagen, Audi, SEAT, Porsche passenger cars, and Volkswagen and MAN commercial
vehicles. The Common functions segment refers to the s group support functions. The
company was founded on October 14, 1940 and is headquartered in Helsinki, Finland.

Contact Details

TyoOpajankatu 12 - 00580 Helsinki
Telefon: +358-10-5311
Fax: +358-9-174-398

E-mail- Members of Management Board Board of directors
Jorma Chairman of Managing Esa Mikael Kiiskinen Chairman of
Rauhala Board Supervisory Board
PDF Downloads Ari Akseli Member of Executive Piia Karhu Member of
Company report: KESKO OYJ CLASS B & Committee Supervisory Board
Jukka Erlund ~ Member of Executive Timo Olavi Ritakallio Member of
Committee Supervisory Board
Karoliina Member of Executive Jannica Charlotta E. Member of
Partanen Committee Fagerholm Supervisory Board
Matti Mettdla ~ Member of Executive Jussi Perala Member of
Committee Supervisory Board
Riikka Joukio  Member of Executive Pauli Jaakola Member of
Committee Supervisory Board

Peter Thor Fagernas Member of
Supervisory Board
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https://cz.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/PdfRenderer.php?f=FI0009000202-2024-08-07.pdf&u=%2Fmodules%2Fres%2Fcompany_profile%2Fdownload.php%3FLANG%3Den%26MARKET%3Dcz%26ISIN%3DFI0009000202
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